

\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR Petitioner
Through: Mr. Jitendra Rexwal, Adv. with
Mr. Sumit Mishra, Adv.

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD. Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER
% **29.10.2018**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 15th February, 2019.

Inasmuch as this writ petition challenges an award passed by the Labour Court, exchange of formal pleadings is not necessary.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 15th February, 2019.

The record of the Labour Court be positively requisitioned before the next date of hearing, if necessary, by special messenger.

As formal pleadings are not being exchanged, parties would be at liberty to file written submissions, setting out their respective stands, at least one week prior to next date of hearing.

However, it is made clear that the hearing of this petition would not be adjourned awaiting filing of the written submissions.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OCTOBER 29, 2018

dsn