



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11657/2018**

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

..... Petitioner

Through None.

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.02.2019

As per the office report, the respondent could not be served as it was found that the office of the respondent had shifted from the address furnished in the petition. None appears for the petitioner despite passover. In the interest of justice, the petitioner is granted four weeks' time to file fresh process fee along with the latest address of the respondent.

Upon the petitioner filing process fee within four weeks along with the latest address of the respondent, issue notice to the respondent by ordinary process and speed post, returnable on 10th July, 2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2019/aa