



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jitendra Rexwal, Advocate

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **10.07.2019**

Issue fresh notice to the respondent by all modes including *dasti*, returnable on 19th November, 2019.

The petitioner is permitted to file the fresh address of the respondent and the same be filed along with the process fee within four weeks.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 10, 2019

dk