

\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Rexwal, Advocate
alongwith petitioner in person

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

24.01.2020

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has since filed the fresh address of the respondent.

On the petitioner taking steps within a week, issue notice to the respondent on the fresh address filed by the petitioner, by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 31.03.2020.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 24, 2020

vk