



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 11657/2018**

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.02.2021**

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

This matter has been passed over once and has been called again. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner.

Respondent remains unserved since once again process fee was not filed by the petitioner. Petitioner has not been taking steps to effect service on the respondent despite number of opportunities already having been given in this behalf. There is no appearance on behalf of the petitioner also. Even for the last two dates, nobody appeared for the petitioner. Petitioner does not appear to be diligent in prosecuting the writ petition.

List this matter before the Hon'ble Court, for directions, on 24.02.2021.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 15, 2021/vk