



\$~A-19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

..... Petitioner

Through: None

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.02.2021**

Hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

This is a second call of the matter. There is no appearance on behalf of the parties.

The matter has been placed before the Court today for directions. On 15.02.2021, Registrar had noted that there was no appearance on behalf of the petitioner, despite the matter having been called twice. Respondent is also unserved as the Petitioner has not taken steps to effect service, despite number of opportunities. It is also recorded in the order that on the last two dates, nobody has appeared for the Petitioner and the Petitioner is not diligent in prosecuting the petition.

In order to give one more opportunity to the Petitioner, Court notice be issued to the Petitioner, returnable on 13.04.2021.

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2021

y g