



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11657/2018**
SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jitendra Rexwal, Adv.

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
08.02.2023

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is trying to ascertain the latest and correct address of the respondent and therefore, seeks an adjournment.
2. As prayed for, the petitioner is granted further eight weeks time to ascertain the latest and correct address of the respondent and take fresh steps for issuance of notice to the respondent.
3. List on 09.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/acm