



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Vivek Malhotra, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD. Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
04.03.2024

As per office report, notice to the respondent could not be served as PF is not filed.

On filing PF within a week, issue fresh notice to the respondent through all permissible modes, returnable before the Registrar on 9th May, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

MARCH 4, 2024
dy/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any