



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 11657/2018**
SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Petitioner in person.

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counter affidavit has not been filed by the respondent despite sufficient time nor there is any appearance on behalf of the respondent despite having been duly served. Accordingly, right of the respondent to file the counter affidavit is hereby closed in terms of order dated 15.01.2026.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 19.08.2026 for further directions.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 27, 2026/sk