



\$~2

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

#

CNR No. DLHC013597452018

+

W.P.(C) 11657/2018

SH. ROBINSON NAMBIAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka, Advocate.

versus

M/S VINAR POLYMERS P. LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.08.2026

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the respondent and an adjournment is sought on behalf of the petitioner on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available today.
2. At request, renotify on 05.11.2026.
3. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing and the arguments would be heard.
4. In meantime, Registry is directed to place on record a properly digitised and bookmarked copy of the TCR.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

AUGUST 19, 2026/rd